

ZADRO®
Brooklyn
 LED LIGHTED
 ADAPTIVE COLOR VANITY MIRROR

Surround Light™

MODEL # : LOVGLAM55

Important Safety Instructions

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS
BEFORE USE

FEATURES

The ZADRO® Brooklyn LED Lighted Vanity Mirror allows for endless options in creating the best beauty looks in any lighting.

- 14 ½” Tall Oval Mirror with Optical Quality Glass Provides a 5X Magnifying Mirror and 1X True View Mirror
- Ultra Bright LED Lighting
- 360° Endless Mirror Head Rotation
- Three Adaptive LED Light Color Settings with Smart Dimmer™
- AC Adapter (Included)

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Your ZADRO® LED mirror will swivel so that you can use either the 5X magnifying mirror or the true view 1X mirror on the opposite side.

1. To turn the light **ON**, **tap** the touch button on the mirror surface.
2. **Tap** the touch button again to cycle through the adaptive light settings (Office, Daylight, Evening).
3. To **dim/brighten** the light, **touch and hold** the touch button until you achieve the desired brightness. Your mirror will remember the last brightness setting used.
4. To turn the light **OFF**, cycle through the three light settings. The **last tap** will turn the light off.
5. Always turn the mirror off after use.

DANGER/WARNING

To reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric shock, or injury to persons:

- Be sure the mirror is not in a position where it can reflect sunlight. Reflected light can cause a fire.
- Close supervision is necessary when this mirror is used by or near children or disabled persons.
- Use this mirror only for its intended use as described in this manual.

Never operate this mirror if it has a damaged cord or plug, is not working properly, has been dropped or damaged, or dropped into water. Return the unit to the manufacturer for examination and repair.

- Do not use outdoors.
- Keep the cord away from damp or heated surfaces.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

- Always unplug the mirror before cleaning.
- Use only a soft damp cloth or non-abrasive cleaner to clean.

AC ADAPTER

Use only an AC power adapter approved by Zadro Products or use with this mirror. The use of any other adapter will void the warranty and can damage the mirror.

Model	Description
ADP03	12V/1.0A Power Adapter (White)
To order, visit our website at www.ZADROINC.com or call customer service at (800) 468-4348	

FCC INFORMATION

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- This device may not cause harmful interference.
- This device must accept any interference received including interference that may cause undesired operation.

CAUTION: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

1 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Zadro products include a 1 Year limited warranty from date of purchase against defects in materials and workmanship. This warranty does not include damage to the product as a result of misuse or accident.

Should your product become defective during the warranty period, Zadro, Inc.™ will repair or replace (at our sole discretion) your product, at no charge. However, you are responsible for properly packing your product and any applicable shipping charges to Zadro, Inc.™

Please contact our Customer Service at 800-468-4348, 714-892-9200 or email customersupport@zadroinc.com on how to obtain an RMA (return authorization number). Please have available and/or include a copy of your receipt, model number (LOVGLAM55) and the issue you are experiencing with your product.

CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, PLEASE CONTACT THE RETAILER OF PURCHASE DIRECTLY TO RESOLVE ANY PRODUCT WARRANTY ISSUES.

Any product returned for preference is subject to a 20% restocking fee of the product and no shipping charges will be refunded.

Zadro, Inc.™ shall not be liable for any incidental or consequential damages arising out of defects in this product, whether or not caused by its negligence.

Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages or allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state.

Thank you for your purchase! Please visit us online to leave comments, reviews, & see more exciting new products from www.ZadroInc.com

© Zadro, Inc.

ZADRO®

Huntington Beach, CA
 (714) 892-9200
ZadroInc@ZadroInc.com
www.ZadroInc.com

ZADRO®

Brooklyn
 LED LIGHTED
 ADAPTIVE COLOR VANITY MIRROR
 Surround Light™



MODEL # LOVGLAM55

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

ZADRO®
Brooklyn
LED ILUMINADO
COLOR ADAPTATIVO ESPEJO
DE VANIDAD
MODELO # : LOVGLAM55

Instrucciones Importantes de Seguridad

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR

CARACTERÍSTICAS

El Zadro Brooklyn LED Iluminado Espejo de Vanidad permite un sinnúmero de opciones en la creación de los mejores looks de belleza en cualquier iluminación.

- Espejo Ovalado de 14 ½” de Altura con Cristal de Calidad Óptica Proporciona un Espejo de 5X de Aumento y 1X de Visión Real
- Iluminación LED Ultra Brillante
- Rotación sin fin de 360° del cabezal del espejo
- Tres ajustes de color de luz LED adaptable con Smart Dimmer™
- Adaptador de CA (incluido)

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Su espejo ZADRO® LED girará para que pueda utilizar el espejo de aumento 5X o el espejo de visión real 1X situado en el lado opuesto.

1. Para **ENCENDER** la luz, **pulse** el botón táctil de la superficie del espejo.
2. Vuelva a **pulsar** el botón táctil para pasar por los ajustes de luz adaptativa (Oficina, Luz Diurna, Tarde).
3. Para **atenuar o aclarar** la luz, **mantenga pulsado** el botón táctil hasta que alcance el brillo deseado. Tu espejo recordará el último ajuste de brillo utilizado.
4. Para **APAGAR** la luz, recorra los ajustes de luz. El cuarto toque apagará la luz.
5. Apague siempre el espejo después de usarlo.

PELIGRO / ADVERTENCIA

Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras, incendio, descarga eléctrica o lesiones a las personas:

- Asegúrese de que el espejo no esté en una posición en la que pueda reflejar la luz solar. La luz reflejada puede provocar un incendio.
- Es necesaria una estrecha supervisión cuando este espejo sea utilizado por niños o personas discapacitadas o cerca de ellos.

- Utilice este espejo sólo para el uso previsto, tal como se describe en este manual. No utilice nunca este espejo si tiene el cable o el enchufe dañados, si no funciona correctamente, si se ha caído o dañado, o si se ha caído al agua. Devuelva la unidad al fabricante para su examen y reparación.
- No lo utilice al aire libre.
- Mantenga el cable alejado de superficies húmedas o calientes.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

- Desenchufe siempre el espejo antes de limpiarlo.
- Use sólo un paño suave y húmedo o no abrasivo para limpiar.

AC ADAPTER

Utilice solo un adaptador de alimentación de CA aprobado por Zadro Productos para su uso con este espejo. El uso de cualquier otro adaptador anulará la garantía y puede dañar el espejo.

Modelo	Descripción
ADP03	12V/1.0A Adaptador de CA (Blanco)
Para hacer un pedido, visite nuestro sitio web en www.ZADROINC.com o llame a Servicio al Cliente al (800) 468-4348	

INFORMACIÓN DE LA FCC

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. La operación está sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones:

- Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales.
- Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la interferencia que pueda causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

PRECAUCIÓN: Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo.

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de conformidad con la Parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una instalación residencial. Esta unidad genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación en particular. Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepción de radio o televisión, lo que se puede determinar apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas:

- Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
- Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
- Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito diferente al que está conectado el receptor.
- Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado de radio / TV para obtener ayuda.

ZADRO®
Brooklyn
ÉCLAIRÉ À DEL
COULEUR ADAPTATIVE MIROIR
DE COURTOISIE
MODÈLE # : LOVGLAM55

Consignes de Sécurité Importantes

LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D'UTILISER

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

Le miroir de courtoisie éclairé par LED Zadro Brooklyn permet des options infinies pour créer les looks de beauté ultimes dans n'importe quel éclairage.

- Miroir ovale de 14 ½” de hauteur avec verre de qualité optique offrant un grossissement 5X et un miroir de vue réelle 1X
- Éclairage LED ultra lumineux
- Rotation sans fin à 360° de la tête du miroir
- Trois réglages de couleur de lumière LED personnalisables avec Smart Dimmer™
- Adaptateur secteur (inclus)

INSTRUCTIONS DE FONCTIONNEMENT

Votre miroir LED ZADRO® tournera pour que vous puissiez utiliser le miroir grossissant 5X ou le miroir à vision réelle 1X situé sur le côté opposé.

1. Pour **ALLUMER** la lumière, **appuyez** sur le bouton tactile sur la surface du miroir.
2. **Appuyez** à nouveau sur le bouton tactile pour faire défiler les paramètres d'éclairage adaptatif (Bureau, Lumière du Jour, Soirée).
3. Pour **atténuer/éclaircir** la lumière, appuyez sur le bouton tactile et **maintenez-le enfoncé** jusqu'à ce que vous obteniez la luminosité souhaitée. Votre miroir se souviendra du dernier réglage de luminosité utilisé.
4. Pour **ÉTEINDRE** la lumière, faites défiler les paramètres d'éclairage. La quatrième touche éteindra la lumière.
5. Éteignez toujours le miroir après l'avoir utilisé.

DANGER / AVERTISSEMENT

Pour réduire le risque de brûlures, d'incendie, d'électrocution ou de blessures:

- Assurez-vous que le miroir n'est pas dans une position où il peut refléter la lumière du soleil. La lumière réfléchie peut provoquer un incendie.
- Une surveillance étroite est nécessaire lorsque ce miroir est utilisé par ou à proximité d'enfants ou de personnes handicapées.

- Utilisez ce miroir uniquement pour l'usage auquel il est destiné, tel que décrit dans ce manuel. N'utilisez jamais ce miroir s'il a un cordon ou une prise endommagés, s'il ne fonctionne pas correctement, s'il est tombé ou endommagé, ou s'il est tombé dans l'eau. Renvoyez l'appareil au fabricant pour examen et réparation.
- Ne pas utiliser à l'extérieur.
- Gardez le cordon à l'écart des surfaces humides ou chauffées.

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE

- Toujours débrancher le miroir avant de le nettoyer.
- Utilisez uniquement un chiffon doux humide ou nettoyant non abrasif pour nettoyer.

Adaptateur secteur

Utilisez uniquement un adaptateur AC approuvé Zadro Produits pour une utilisation avec ce miroir. L'utilisation de tout autre adaptateur annulera la garantie et pourrait endommager le miroir.

Modèle	Description
ADP03	12V/1.0A Adaptateur Secteur (Blanc)
Pour commander, visitez notre site Web à www.ZADROINC.com ou appelez le service à la clientèle au (800) 468-4348	

INFORMATIONS FCC

Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes:

- Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences nuisibles.
- Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les interférences pouvant entraîner un fonctionnement indésirable.

ATTENTION: Les changements ou modifications non expressément approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité peuvent annuler l'autorité de l'utilisateur à utiliser l'équipement.

REMARQUE: Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites d'un appareil numérique de classe B, conformément à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet appareil génère, utilise et peut émettre de l'énergie radiofréquence et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut provoquer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, il n'y a aucune garantie qu'aucune interférence ne se produira dans une installation particulière. Si cet équipement provoque des interférences nuisibles à la réception radio ou télévision, ce qui peut être déterminé en éteignant puis en rallumant l'équipement, l'utilisateur est encouragé à essayer de corriger les interférences par une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes:

- Réorientez ou déplacez l'antenne de réception.
- Augmentez la distance entre l'équipement et le récepteur.
- Connectez l'équipement à une prise sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté.
- Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien radio / TV expérimenté pour obtenir de l'aide.